Civic Center, the Fire and Administration Building, the Police and Courts building, and to a lesser 
extent the existing Service Center Administration Building. 

The Civic Center, consisting of the Washington School Building and the South Annex was 
originally designed to house one hundred fifteen (115) persons, and it currently houses one 
hundred forty (140) persons. This has been accomplished by repurposing a significant amount 
of conference room and storage space to office space. Over the next ten years another 17 
people will need to be housed in the complex or in other space.